
Subject: February Uganda Trip, 
Date: Sat, Jan 13, 2018 at 1:58 PM
To: Bob@ugandamission.net

My plans are to return to Uganda on February 7. A tentative ministry schedule is below.

• Wed Feb 7 - Depart for Atlanta and Amsterdam and arrive Entebbe, Uganda and February 8
• Fri Feb 9 - Meet with some leaders to plan for future trip and preparation for this trip
• Sat Feb 10 - Depart for Mityanna District for ministry at church plant at Nyanzi  and then on to

Kyamagemule for the evening
• Sun Feb 11 - Teach Sunday School and preach at Kyamagemule and see construction

progress on elementary school there and return to Entebbe Road guest house
• Mon Feb 12 - Wed Feb 14 - teaching church leadership seminar with the 20 men (same group

as in 2017)
• Thu Feb 15 - Ministry at Bethel  High School
• Fri Feb 16 - Ministry at Seeta Nazigo church and school
• Sat Feb 17 - travel to Kiroba for afternoon visitation
• Sun Feb 18 - Preach and teach at Kiroba church plant and af ternoon visitation
• Mon Feb 19 - Return to Entebbe Road guest house
• Tue Feb 20 - Ministry at Bethel Junior School
• Wed Feb 21 - Ministry at Bethel High School
• Thu Feb 22 - Meetings and ministry with individuals
• Fri Feb 23 - Return to Amsterdam and home

As always, I will be distributing Light a Hut solar lights. This program is becoming more valuable as I
am now working to incorporate Third Millennium  Ministries  (Biblical Education For the World, For
Free)  into my Uganda ministry. 3rd Mill is overseen by Dr. Richard Pratt of Reformed Seminary in
Orlando.  They present an entire year of theological education on a 32GB Micro SD card (smaller
than a dime) for free. Most smartphones in Uganda are Android and have a micro SD card slot built
in. So with an Android smartphone that costs $115, a solar light with built in phone charger, and the
3rd Mill materials, world class theological education comes to a remote Ugandan village. The student
works with the materials on their phone and then interacts with 3rd Mill  in Orlando via the Internet. I
have identified five young men so far who already have the necessary phones and 3rd Mill has sent
me the SD cards for them. Join me in prayer that this ministry will increase in the months to come.

I have twenty-one new sponsorship opportunities at Kyamagemule. Please help spread the word.
School begins there in three weeks and we need to find these kids sponsors.

Please check the complete list of  ongoing projects that we can always use help with.

While in Uganda, I occasionally post videos on Instagram.  If you would like to see them, follow me
@bhayes409

Thanks,

Bob
Africa Christian Training Institute
P O Box 15621
Panama City FL 32406-5621
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